detail
outdoor grille
VMKSA60-FLAT2 "JAMB KIT"
VMKSA60-FLAT2 "JAMB KIT" for "FLAT 60" / "PANEL 60" series HRV units
FEATURES
Kit for installation of "Flat 60" and "Panel 60" HRV units in the
case the outdoor part (grille) must exit on window jamb instead
of on external face wall: the standard HRV unit outdoor grille is
thrown away. The "JAMB KIT" consists of:
- no. 1 "rectangular duct" made of 3 mm thick RAL7035 anti-
condensation PVC, with a 3 mm thick PE foam external insulation,
measuring 60x222 mm externally, with positioned a circular collar
(equipped with a sealing gasket) for connection to the Øe160 HRV
unit tube (**).
- no. 1 polystyrene cap, 48x210 mm, to protect the rectangular duct,
to be removed at the time of installation of the outdoor grille once the
installation of the jamb/HRV unit kit is completed;
- no. 1 outdoor grille, 75x250 mm, made of RAL9010 white pre-
painted plate aluminum (a stainless steel grille can also be ordered
upon request);
- no. 1 outdoor grille fixing kit, composed of 2 plugs and 2 screws.
The "rectangular duct" can be cut, on construction site, to size as
needed. It should be laid toward the outdoor grille with a 2-3% slope
gradient, so as to prevent water from possibly stagnating inside it.
In case the "duct" is cut, be sure to properly reposition then the
polystyrene cap to prevent the "duct" from getting dirty.
(**) MINIMUN USEFUL LENGTH OF THE  Øe160 HRV UNIT TUBE=
25-28 cm
In case a tube length between 25 cm and 28 cm is needed, it is
necessary to shorten the circular collar by 3 cm.
In the case of "PANEL 60" installation in the solution with a flush wall
mounted internal part, the tube should always be min. 25-28 cm, but
5 cm of the thickness of the indoor unit should also be added to
calculate the minimum wall thickness.
TECHNICAL AND DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
R
E
V
 11
/2
0
2
4